
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2020
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 1

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Microscope 
Fee Spring 

Only

Malpractice 
Insurance 
(Fall only)

Disability 
Insurance 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1921 45 12 3 14 52.50 14 22 2083.50 1441 3,524.50
2 3842 90 24 6 28 52.50 14 22 4078.50 2882 6,960.50
3 5763 135 36 9 42 52.50 14 22 6073.50 4323 10,396.50
4 7684 180 48 12 56 52.50 14 22 8068.50 5764 13,832.50
5 9605 225 60 15 70 52.50 14 22 10063.50 7205 17,268.50
6 11526 270 72 18 84 52.50 14 22 12058.50 8646 20,704.50
7 13447 315 84 21 98 52.50 14 22 14053.50 10087 24,140.50
8 15368 360 96 24 112 52.50 14 22 16048.50 11528 27,576.50

9+ 17283 400 100 25 120 52.50 14 22 18016.50 12962 30,978.50
College of  Medicine - Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Microscope 
Fee (Fall only) 

Malpractice 
Insurance 
(Fall only)

Disability 
Insurance 

Fall

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1921 45 12 3 14 52.50 14 22 2083.50 1441 3,524.50
2 3842 90 24 6 28 52.50 14 22 4078.50 2882 6,960.50
3 5763 135 36 9 42 52.50 14 22 6073.50 4323 10,396.50
4 7684 180 48 12 56 52.50 14 22 8068.50 5764 13,832.50
5 9605 225 60 15 70 52.50 14 22 10063.50 7205 17,268.50
6 11526 270 72 18 84 52.50 14 22 12058.50 8646 20,704.50
7 13447 315 84 21 98 52.50 14 22 14053.50 10087 24,140.50
8 15368 360 96 24 112 52.50 14 22 16048.50 11528 27,576.50

9+ 17283 400 100 25 120 52.50 14 22 18016.50 12962 30,978.50
Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    
If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  
above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate. 
**Step 1 Exam Prep Fee $120 M1 & M2 only.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2020
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance (Fall 

only)

Disability 
Insurance 

In-State     
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1921 45 12 3 14 43 22 2060 1441 3501
2 3842 90 24 6 28 43 22 4055 2882 6937
3 5763 135 36 9 42 43 22 6050 4323 10373
4 7684 180 48 12 56 43 22 8045 5764 13809
5 9605 225 60 15 70 43 22 10040 7205 17245
6 11526 270 72 18 84 43 22 12035 8646 20681
7 13447 315 84 21 98 43 22 14030 10087 24117
8 15368 360 96 24 112 43 22 16025 11528 27553

9+ 17283 400 100 25 120 43 22 17993 12962 30955

College of  Medicine - Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance (Fall 

only)

Disability 
Insurance 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of- 
State Total

1 1921 45 12 3 14 43 22 2060 1441 3501
2 3842 90 24 6 28 43 22 4055 2882 6937
3 5763 135 36 9 42 43 22 6050 4323 10373
4 7684 180 48 12 56 43 22 8045 5764 13809
5 9605 225 60 15 70 43 22 10040 7205 17245
6 11526 270 72 18 84 43 22 12035 8646 20681
7 13447 315 84 21 98 43 22 14030 10087 24117
8 15368 360 96 24 112 43 22 16025 11528 27553

9+ 17283 400 100 25 120 43 22 17993 12962 30955
Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    
If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  
above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2020
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

Physician Assistant**

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology  
Fee

Board Review 
fees

In-State 
Total

Out-of 
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1275 45 12 3 14 134 1483 892 2375
2 2550 90 24 6 28 134 2832 1784 4616
3 3825 135 36 9 42 134 4181 2676 6857
4 5100 180 48 12 56 134 5530 3568 9098
5 6375 225 60 15 70 134 6879 4460 11339
6 7650 270 72 18 84 134 8228 5352 13580
7 8925 315 84 21 98 134 9577 6244 15821
8 10200 360 96 24 112 134 10926 7136 18062

9+ 11462 400 100 25 120 134 12241 8019 20260

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

***All Physician Assistant students will be charged for Digital Course Material of $48 for Spring Semester only.
***All Physician Assistant students will be charged $238 per semester for PA MED Equipment. 

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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